

## Agenda for Arvin/Lamont Area Community Steering Committee Meeting #1

 April 28, 2021
 - 5:00
 - 7:00 pm via Zoom

 Zoom Meeting:
 https://zoom.us/j/96110770256?pwd=WEhpNGFSRCtBWW1acGVjMkttTjlwdz09

 Meeting ID:
 961 1077 0256

 Passcode:
 617

Teleconference Dial In: 888 788 0099 US (Toll-free)

| 5:00 p.m. | Welcome<br>Julia Salinas, Facilitator, Institute for Local Government<br>Ryan Hayashi, Deputy Air Pollution Control Officer, Valley Air District<br>Gustavo Aguirre, AB 617 Consultation Working Group and Kern County Director,<br>Central California Environmental Justice  |
|-----------|---|
| 5:20 p.m. | <b>Community Introduction Icebreaker</b><br>Julia Salinas, Facilitator, Institute for Local Government  |
| 5:35 p.m. | Community Air Protection Program (AB 617)<br>Valley Air District (District) discussion of agency roles<br>Jessica Olsen, Program Manager, Valley Air District   |
|           | California Air Resources Board (CARB) presentation on Community Air Protection<br>Program Blueprint and discussion about what is expected of the District and the<br>Committee throughout the year, and how that fits into the big picture of AB 617<br><i>Michelle Byers, Community Liaison, California Air Resources Board (CARB)</i> |
| 6:00 p.m. | <b>Community Boundary and Membership</b><br>Discuss the AB 617 Arvin/Lamont community boundary, and discuss Community<br>Steering Committee (CSC) membership applications<br><i>Jessica Olsen, Program Manager, Valley Air District</i>   |
| 6:25 p.m. | <b>Community Steering Committee Roles</b><br>Introduction of Community Steering Committee (CSC) roles, resident CSC member<br>stipends, and expected commitments<br><i>Julia Salinas, Facilitator</i>   |
| 6:40 p.m. | Wrap Up/Next Steps<br>Roadmap for 2021 and Beyond<br>Schedule for Ongoing Meetings<br>Community Virtual Tour Scheduling<br>Julia Salinas, Facilitator   |
| 6:55 p.m. | Public Comment  |

Learn more: community.valleyair.org